but enough is known of the first two to get a general idea of
their early history. The prehistory of Lake Rudolf is simple
and differs entirely from that of Lake Victoria and so do the
fish which inhabit its waters. To begin the story we will go

, back a brief period of 15,000 years ..
Fifteen thousand years ago the waters of Lake Rudolf stood

475 feet higher than they do to-day with the consequence that
a greater part of West Suk and parts of Turkana were sub­
merged. Being at the end of one of the pluvial periods there
were heavy rains; snow on the summits of the Aberdares;